

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).1161/2018 Complainant/ appellant : Md. Anisur Rahman

Respondent : SPIO of Environment & Forest Department,

Govt. of Assam

Date of hearing : 14.03.2019

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 14.03.2019

- 1. The petitioner Md. Anisur Rahman is absent without any information. The notice dated 28.2.2019 sent by this Commission was returned undelivered by the India Post authorities with the observation that the addressee's door was found locked on 4.3.2019, 5.3.2019 and 6.3.2019. The public authority i.e. SPIO and Joint Secretary of Environment & Forest Department submitted a written statement dated 12th March, 2019 praying for additional time.
- 2. Fix 12.30 PM on 25th April, 2019 for next hearing.
- 3. Issue notices to both the parties accordingly. Notice of the petitioner/appellant Md. Anisur Rahman, who is an officer under the Environment & Forests Department, Govt. of Assam be sent through the administrative department in view of the position stated at paragraph 1 above.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
Chief Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).1161/2018/

Dated. 14.03.2019

- Copy to: 1. The SPIO of Environment and Forest Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.
 - 2. Md. Anisur Rahman, House No.-47, Namghar Path, Near Panjabari Maszid, Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for information as ordered above.
 - 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
 - 4. Office File.
 - 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission